(B. 441-1)		IT OF COMMERCE Trademark Office			
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔ ▼	<b>*</b> * * *	! ▼			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and	Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or c				
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
PresAirTrol LLC	Name: Allied investment Corporation				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	es 🔀 No Internal Address:				
Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 401 North Michigan Avenu	<u>je, Suite 2050</u>			
Assignment Merger					
Security Agreement Change of	Name City: <u>Chicago</u> State: <u>IL</u> Zip	: <u>60611</u>			
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?	Yes 🛛 No			
Execution Date: April 16, 2004					
Application number(s) or patent number(s):					
	ew application, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)	<del></del>			
A. I atent Application No.(a)	5,249,097				
	5,962,826				
09/707,696	6,121,559				
	4,783,580				
المحدث فالملمة	iumberş attached ☐ Yes ☒ No				
Name and address of party to whom correspon		nvolved: .			
concerning document should be mailed;		1 1			
Name - Handbar M. Dhiling Dandard	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	. <u>\$200.00</u>			
Name: <u>Heather M, Philips, Paralegal</u>	Enclosed				
Internal Address: <u>Robinson, Bradshaw &amp; Hinson, F</u>	Authorized to be charged to deposit only)	account (shortage			
	8. Deposit account number:				
Street Address: <u>101 N. Tryon Street, Suite 1900</u>	o. Deposit occount notition.				
	50000				
City: <u>Charlotte</u> State: <u>NC</u> Zip: <u>282</u>	46 500327				
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying b	y deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the for of the original document.	regoing information is true and correct and any attached copy	is a true copy			
Heather M. Philips, Paralegal	Hather M. Philips April 28, 2004				
Name of Person Signing	Signature Di	ate			
Total number of pag	ges including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

# GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, PresAirTrol LLC (the "Pledgor") is the owner of the trademarks and service marks listed on Schedule A attached hereto, which marks are registered or have pending registrations in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (all such trademarks, service marks, registrations and applications, collectively, the "Trademarks") and is the owner of the patents listed on Schedule A attached hereto, which patents are registered or have pending applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on Schedule A attached hereto (all such patents, registrations and applications, collectively, the "Patents"); and

WHEREAS, the Pledgor has entered into a Security and Pledge Agreement (as amended, modified, restated or supplemented from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), dated as of April 16, 2004, in which the Pledgor has agreed with Allied Investment Corporation, as Collateral Agent (the "Collateral Agent"), with offices at 401 North Michigan Avenue, Suite 2050, Chicago, Illinois 60611, to execute this Grant of Security Interest;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, as security for the payment and performance of the Secured Obligations (as defined in the Security Agreement), the Pledgor does hereby grant to the Collateral Agent a security interest in all of its right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and the Patents, and the use thereof, together with all proceeds and products thereof and the goodwill of the businesses symbolized by the Trademarks and the Patents. This Grant of Security Interest has been given in conjunction with the security interest granted to the Collateral Agent under the Security Agreement, and the provisions of this Grant of Security Interest are without prejudice to and in addition to the provisions of the Security Agreement, which are incorporated herein by this reference.

[signature appears on following page]

 $C-870696 \lor 01\_12714.01017$ 

PRESAIRTROL LLC

Ву:

Name: Paul D. Barnett

Title: President

[signature page to Grant of Security Interest in Patents and Trademarks]

Schedule A

## TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Pledgor	Mark	Application or Registration No.	Country	Issue or Filing Date
PresAirTrol LLC	PRES-AIR-TROL MAGICTROL TINYTROL DISPOSERTROL (application)	1,495,627	USA	04/29/1985
PresAirTrol LLC		1,778,766	USA	07/06/1992
PresAirTrol LLC		1,778,767	USA	07/06/1992
PresAirTrol LLC		78/150440	USA	08/02/2002

#### PATENTS AND PATENT APPLICATIONS

Pledgor	Application or Registration	Country	Inventor	Issue or Filing Date
	No.			
PresAirTrol LLC	4,783,580	USA	Gilbert Bassin	09/08/1988
PresAirTrol LLC	5,249,097	USA	Gilbert Bassin	09/28/1993
PresAirTrol LLC	5,962,826	ŬŜA	Gilbert Bassin	10/05/1999
PresAirTrol LLC	6,121,559	Ų\$ <b>A</b>	Gilbert Bassin	09/19/2000
PresAirTrol LLC	09/707,696	USA	Gilbert Bassin	pending

C-870696v01\_12714.01017

### ROBINSON BRADSHAW & HINSON

#### **FAX COVER SHEET**

SEND TO:	TELEPHONE NO.	Fax No.
<b>USPTO</b> , AUTOMATED ASSIGNMENT	(703) 308-9723	(703) 306-5995
FROM: HEATHER PHILIPS		
	COMMENTS:	
Please find attached Form PTO 2038 credit card payment for re with questions or if you need at Heather Philips (704) 377-8149	cordation of this patent securi	ty interest filing. Please call me
Date: April <u>29</u> , 2004	· · · · · ·	Client/Matter: 12714.01017
Number of Pages (including this	page): - 6 -	
Original will NOT follow Original will follow by: Regular Mail THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS TELECON	Overnight Mail  PY MAY BE PRIVILEGED AND/OR CONFIDENT	TIAL AND IS INTENDED ONLY FOR THE USE OF THE
PERSON TO WHOM IT IS ADDRESSED. IF THE REA	ADER OF THIS MESSAGE IS NOT THE INTENDI	ED RECIPIENT (OR SUCH RECIPIENT'S EMPLOYEE OR ATTACHED HERETO WITHOUT THE PRIOR WRITTEN

CONSENT OF THE SENDER. IF YOU HAVE RECEIVED THIS TELECOPY IN ERROR, PLEASE NOTIFY THE SENDER BY COLLECT TELEPHONE CALL AND

RETURN THE ORIGINAL TELECOPY TO US BY MAIL AND WE WILL REIMBURSE YOU FOR THE REQUIRED POSTAGE. THANK YOU,